COUT PREVISIONNEL : 
Le coût prévisionnel pour l’acquisition de ces gaz à l’issue des études préalables pour les trois 
années est de deux cent millions (600 000 000) Fcfa. 

- Lot 1 : quatre cent millions (400 000 000) de Fcfa pour les trois (03) ans soit cent trente-
trois millions trois cent trente-trois mille trois cent trente-trois (133 333 333) Fcfa par an ; 

- Lot 2 : deux cent millions (200 000 000) de Fcfa pour les trois (03) ans soit soixante-six 
millions six cent soixante-six mille six cent soixante-sept (66 666 667) Fcfa par an. 

7. PARTICIPATION ET ORIGINE 
La participation au présent appel d'offres est ouverte à égalité de conditions aux entreprises de droit 
camerounais ayant une expérience avérée dans la fourniture de ce type des gaz médicaux et 
répondant aux critères de qualification indiqués dans le présent Dossier d’Appel d’Offres.

[...]

The estimated cost for the acquisition of these equipment, following the preliminary studies, for a 

period of three years is six hundred million (600 000 000)Fcfa : 
   •  Lot 1: Four hundred million (400,000,000) CFA francs for three (03) years, i.e. one hundred 
thirty-three million three hundred thirty-three thousand three hundred thirty-three (133,333,333) 
CFA francs per year; 
   •  Lot 2: Two hundred million (200,000,000) CFA francs for three (03) years, i.e. sixty-six million 
six hundred sixty-six thousand six hundred sixty-seven (66,666,667) CFA francs per year. 

7. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN 
Participation in this invitation to tender is open on equal terms to companies governed by 
Cameroonian law that have proven experience in supply of this type of medical equipment and that 
meet the qualification criteria set out in this Tender Document.

[...]

in the field of public contracts and the list of which appears in Exhibit 14 of the DAO and valid for 
up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the tenders, accompanied by the receipt 
issued by the Deposits and Consignments Fund of Cameroon.  
The total amount of the bid security is twelve million (12,000,000), distributed as follows: 

•  Lot 1: eight million (8,000,000) Cfa F; 
•  Lot 2: four million (4,000,000) Cfa F. 

The absence of the stamped bid deposit, paid by hand, accompanied by the receipt issued by the 
CDEC, issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial institution authorized by the Ministry of